
気温 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ kWh 円 円 ％
1 曇のち雨 19.4 0.40 373.2 14,510 14,510 27,760 52.3 22.4

2 曇のち晴 17.4 9.50 707.1 27,492 42,002 55,521 75.7 42.4

3 晴 17.5 11.00 759.4 29,525 71,528 83,281 85.9 45.6

4 晴 19.0 13.40 872.4 33,919 105,446 111,041 95.0 52.3

5 晴 25.4 12.90 873.6 33,966 139,412 138,802 100.4 52.4

6 曇のち雨 25.2 4.40 504.7 19,623 159,035 166,562 95.5 30.3

7 雨のち晴 15.4 8.90 638.9 24,840 183,875 194,322 94.6 38.3

8 晴 22.3 13.20 849.2 33,017 216,892 222,083 97.7 51.0

9 曇 24.4 8.80 787.9 30,634 247,526 249,843 99.1 47.3

10 晴 23.1 12.70 865.9 33,666 281,192 277,603 101.3 52.0

11 晴 22.8 12.20 843.3 32,788 313,979 305,364 102.8 50.6

12 晴 18.9 13.40 887.3 34,498 348,478 333,124 104.6 53.2

13 晴のち曇 19.8 12.80 900.6 35,015 383,493 360,884 106.3 54.0

14 曇のち雨 24.2 3.60 627.9 24,413 407,906 388,644 105.0 37.7

15 雨のち晴 22.4 10.90 816.7 31,753 439,659 416,405 105.6 49.0

16 晴 24.7 13.30 883.4 34,347 474,006 444,165 106.7 53.0

17 曇のち晴 27.0 11.60 833.2 32,395 506,400 471,925 107.3 50.0

18 曇 28.3 10.80 853.1 33,169 539,569 499,686 108.0 51.2

19 曇のち晴 28.6 11.60 803.1 31,225 570,793 527,446 108.2 48.2

20 曇 29.4 11.30 886.5 34,467 605,261 555,206 109.0 53.2

21 雨のち晴 21.8 1.30 282.5 10,984 616,244 582,967 105.7 17.0

22 曇のち晴 23.4 13.30 825.4 32,092 648,336 610,727 106.2 49.5

23 晴 26.2 13.30 894.2 34,766 683,102 638,487 107.0 53.7

24 晴 24.4 12.00 836.5 32,523 715,625 666,248 107.4 50.2

25 晴 29.9 13.60 857.0 33,320 748,945 694,008 107.9 51.4

26 曇時々晴 30.4 12.70 798.6 31,050 779,995 721,768 108.1 47.9

27 晴のち曇 31.4 12.70 839.7 32,648 812,643 749,529 108.4 50.4

28 雨 23.3 255.7 9,942 822,584 777,289 105.8 15.3

29 雨のち晴 21.5 9.00 671.4 26,104 848,688 805,049 105.4 40.3

30 晴 25.9 13.40 893.6 34,743 883,431 832,810 106.1 53.6

31 曇のち雨 25.6 2.40 387.5 15,066 898,497 860,570 104.4 23.3

℃ h 23109.5 898,497

23.8 10.27 770.3 29,950

4.87 714.0 27,760

月合計

¥1,363.3
実績平均(/日)

  月目標値(/日)

鶴岡羽黒1号　パネル分譲(648枚)分の発電実績　(54kWx3=162kW） 　　   2019年5月
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